
TO: Sheryl Sculley, City Manager 

FROM: Ben Gorzell Jr., Acting Director, Finance Department 

SUBJECT: Ordinance to approve services provided by Padgett Stratemann & Company 
LLP for Staff Augmentation and Fiscal Year-End Accounting Support. 

DATE: March 9,2006 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The Ordinances below authorize the amendment of professional services contracts with Padgett 
Stratemann & Company LLP as follows: 

A) An Ordinance ratifling services, authorizing an extension through December 15, 2005, 
and an amendment of a professional services contract with Padgett Stratemann & Company LLP 
to provide for additional services and compensation in the amount of $24,634.15, for total 
Compensation of $124,634.15; and ratifling payment of such additional compensation. 

B) An Ordinance ratifying services, authorizing an extension through June 30, 2006 and 
amendment of the current professional services contract with Padgett Stratemann & Company 
LLP to provide for additional services and compensation in the amount of $40,000 for total 
compensation of $90,000. 

Staff recommends approval of these Ordinances. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

An initial contract with Padgett Stratemann & Company, LLP was authorized via Ordinance No. 
1009 13 on May 29,2005 in the amount of $100,000 to assist the Finance Department with post 
SAP implementation services. This contract terminated November 30, 2005. However, in an 
effort to continue the progress and momentum towards resolving remaining system conversion 
issues and reconciling the beginning balances for fiscal year 2005, additional services from 
Padgett Stratemann & Company in the amount of $24,634.15 were utilized until December 15, 
2005. Item A is consideration of an ordinance to ratifi these services and payment in the amount 
of $24,634.15 bringing total services and compensation under the initial contract to $124,634.15. 

A second contract with Padgett Stratemann & Company LLP was authorized via Ordinance No. 
101879 on December 15, 2005 in the amount of $50,000. The contract had an original 
termination date of February 16, 2006 and was necessary for completion of various year-end 
tasks related to closing the fiscal year accounting records and preparing the City’s 
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR). Tasks included verification of the accuracy 
and completeness of the financial data transferred from the legacy systems to SAP, reconciling 
accounts, preparing fiscal year end financial statements, day to day operating activities and 
augmenting finance staff. 



The Finance Department wishes to continue to engage Padgett Stratemann to provide end of 
fiscal year support services and staff augmentation and extend the current contract from February 
16, 2006 to June 30, 2006 for an additional estimated cost of $40,000. Item B is consideration of 
an ordinance to ratify services under the second contract from February 16,2006 to the effective 
date of the proposed ordinance, extend the termination date of the contract to June 30,2006, and 
provide for additional consideration of $40,000. With approval of this item, total consideration 
under the second contract would not exceed $90,000. 

The total amount paid and future obligations under both contracts with Padgett Stratemann and 
Company totals $214,634.15 from June 1,2005 through June 30,2006. 

POLICY ANALYSIS: 

Hiring Padgett Stratemann & Company LLP to provide fiscal year-end support services will 
assist the City by ensuring an accurate review of the accounting records, closing of the fiscal year 
2005 financial accounting records, and assisting to augment existing Finance Department staff 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

The funding for the additional consideration of $40,000 for Item B will be funded from the 
Finance Department Budget. 

COORDINATION 

These items were coordinated with the City Manager's Ofice and the City Attorney's Office. 

Ben Gorzell Jr., C 
Acting Director of Finance 

City Manager V 



City of San Antonio 
Discretionary Contracts Disclosure 

For use of this fom, see Section 2-59 thmugh 2-61 of the City Code (Ethics Code) 
Attach additional sheets if space provided is not sufficient. 

No subcontractor(s); or 
.................... .......................... ................................................ 

Llst subcontractors: 

%kIfnAS T A  PRILLIoN,  c P A  -. 

No partner, parent or subsidiary; or 

............................................. 

...... 

No lobbyist or pubfic relations firm employed; or 

List lobbyists or public relations firms: 

U a r J E  

' A business entity means a sole proprietorshlp, partnership, firm. corporation, holding company. joint-stock 
company, receivership, trust, unincorporated association, or any other entity recognized by law. A sole propnetor 
should list the name of the individual and the dlbla, if any. 

COSA Form 1050-33-2.09/12/02. revised 04/Q2/05 



Amount: 

This form IS requlred to be supplemented In the event there is any channs in the Information before the discretionary 
Contract Is the subject of council adion, and no later than flve (5) bu6lness days after any change about which 
Information is required to be filed, whichever occurs timt. 

--Ti= / g j l  Date: 

Company or D/B/A februo-cy 28,amb 
a&- 

' Party not aware of facts which wouId raise a "conflicts-of-Interest" issue under Section 2-43 
of the City Code; or 

.... ....................................................... ....................................... ........... .................. 

Party aware of the following facts: 
A f a  M E  

............... __ 

* Fw purposes Of this Nle. facts are 'reasonably understood' to "raise a question' about the appropriateness of omdal adion if a 
disinterested person would condude that the fa&, If true, require remsal or require careful consideration of whether of not r W d  

L + q u i L B d  


